

## CITY COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

Title	Approval of Mayoral City Commission Assignment
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT	City Manager
PRESENTER	Carol Schwanger
MEETING DATE	January 27, 2025

Following the 2023 election, Mayor Fournier made assignments for members of the 52<sup>nd</sup> city commission to serve on boards, committees, and commissions for terms expiring on November 24, 2025.

Commission Melanie Macey was approved to serve on the parks and recreation advisory board and has informed Mayor Fournier they will be stepping down from the role.

Mayor Fournier is assigning Commissioner Brandon Kolo to the parks and recreation advisory board effective immediately and for the remainder the term expiring November 24, 2025.

ALIGNMENT WITH COMMISSION APPROVED PLANS, POLICIES, AND PROGRAMS Provide a description of how this item aligns with the strategic plan, aging in place plan, and sustainability and climate action plans. Include any specific goals or action steps it supports.

Strategic Plan 1.3 calls for the city to provide opportunities for volunteerism and participation. Our boards and commissions support this effort be engaging residents in the decision-making process and interaction with the elected officials assigned to represent these boards and commissions.

## PROPOSED COMMISSION RESOLUTION:

**Be it resolved,** the city commission hereby approves Mayor Fournier's assignment of Commissioner Brandon Kolo to the parks and recreation advisory board for the remainder of the 2023-2025 52<sup>nd</sup> city commission assignments with the term expiring on November 24, 2025.

**ATTACHMENTS: None**